
Route: 17-137-10   Run: 17-137-10 AM
Route: 17-137-10 Operator: Lewis Bus Service Ltd
Vehicle: 17-137-10
Description:
Schools:  Baltimore School Complex (447)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:23 AM NORTH SIDE RD TURNAROUND  : 2025-06-30
2 8:23 AM 290 NORTH SIDE RD; CALVERT; A0A
3 8:24 AM 263 NORTH SIDE RD; CALVERT; A0A
4 8:25 AM NORTH SIDE RD; CALVERT & WILF BOLAND RD; CALVERT
5 8:27 AM 184 NORTH SIDE RD; CALVERT; A0A
6 8:33 AM HIGHWAY 10; CALVERT & DEEP COVE RD; CALVERT
7 8:35 AM 8:36 AM Baltimore School Complex Driveway  : 2025-06-30

Run: 17-137-10 AM

Schools: Baltimore School Complex
: 2027-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 1 of 30



Route: 17-137-10   Run: 17-137-10 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 2 of 30



Route: 17-137-10   Run: 17-137-10 PM
Route: 17-137-10 Operator: Lewis Bus Service Ltd
Vehicle: 17-137-10
Description:
Schools:  Baltimore School Complex (447)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:54 PM 2:55 PM Baltimore School Complex Driveway  : 2025-06-30
2 2:57 PM HIGHWAY 10; CALVERT & DEEP COVE RD; CALVERT
3 3:02 PM 3:03 PM 184 NORTH SIDE RD; CALVERT; A0A
4 3:05 PM NORTH SIDE RD; CALVERT & WILF BOLAND RD; CALVERT
5 3:06 PM 263 NORTH SIDE RD; CALVERT; A0A
6 3:07 PM 290 NORTH SIDE RD; CALVERT; A0A
7 3:07 PM NORTH SIDE RD TURNAROUND  : 2025-06-30

Run: 17-137-10 PM

Schools: Baltimore School Complex
: 2027-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 4 of 30



Route: 17-137-10   Run: 17-137-10 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 5 of 30



Route: 17-137-11   Run: 17-137-11 AM
Route: 17-137-11 Operator: Lewis Bus Service Ltd
Vehicle: 17-137-11
Description:
Schools:  Baltimore School Complex (447)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:04 AM 39 WHITEHORSE HILL; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
2 8:04 AM 8:05 AM HIGHWAY 10 CLEARING OPPOSITE ISLAND POND PL
3 8:06 AM 8:07 AM 18 BRIGUS RD; BRIGUS SOUTH; A0A
4 8:08 AM 8:09 AM 60 BRIGUS RD; BRIGUS SOUTH; A0A
5 8:10 AM 8:11 AM BRIGUS RD TURNAROUND (MAILBOXES)
6 8:15 AM 8:16 AM HIGHWAY 10 & HORSE CHOPS RD
7 8:16 AM 8:17 AM HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE & AIDEN CAREYS RD; CAPE BROYLE
8 8:17 AM 8:18 AM 81 HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
9 8:18 AM 8:19 AM 125 HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
10 8:19 AM 8:20 AM DALTON'S HOME HARDWARE
11 8:21 AM 70 HARBOUR RD; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
12 8:23 AM POST OFFICE
13 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Baltimore School Complex Driveway

Run: 17-137-11 AM

Schools: Baltimore School Complex
: 2027-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 7 of 30



Route: 17-137-11   Run: 17-137-11 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 8 of 30



Route: 17-137-11   Run: 17-137-11 PM
Route: 17-137-11 Operator: Lewis Bus Service Ltd
Vehicle: 17-137-11
Description:
Schools:  Baltimore School Complex (447)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:53 PM 2:55 PM Baltimore School Complex Driveway
2 3:06 PM 3:07 PM POST OFFICE
3 3:08 PM 3:09 PM 70 HARBOUR RD; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
4 3:09 PM 3:10 PM DALTON'S HOME HARDWARE
5 3:10 PM 3:11 PM 125 HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
6 3:12 PM 81 HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
7 3:13 PM 3:14 PM HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE & AIDEN CAREYS RD; CAPE BROYLE
8 3:14 PM HIGHWAY 10 & HORSE CHOPS RD
9 3:19 PM 3:20 PM BRIGUS RD TURNAROUND (MAILBOXES)
10 3:21 PM 3:22 PM 60 BRIGUS RD; BRIGUS SOUTH; A0A
11 3:23 PM 3:24 PM 18 BRIGUS RD; BRIGUS SOUTH; A0A
12 3:25 PM 3:26 PM HIGHWAY 10 CLEARING OPPOSITE ISLAND POND PL
13 3:26 PM 39 WHITEHORSE HILL; CAPE BROYLE; A0A

Run: 17-137-11 PM

Schools: Baltimore School Complex
: 2027-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 10 of 30



Route: 17-137-11   Run: 17-137-11 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 11 of 30



Route: 17-137-12   Run: 17-137-12 AM
Route: 17-137-12 Operator: Lewis Bus Service Ltd
Vehicle: 17-137-12
Description:
Schools:  Baltimore School Complex (447)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:08 AM ADMIRALS COVE RD TURNAROUND
2 8:10 AM CHURCH
3 8:11 AM 8:12 AM 133 ADMIRALS COVE RD; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
4 8:13 AM 8:14 AM 62 ADMIRALS COVE RD; CAPE BROYLE; A0A  : 2025-06-30
5 8:15 AM SHORES COVE & BENMORES
6 8:18 AM 156 HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
7 8:19 AM 8:20 AM HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE & AYLWARDS RD; CAPE BROYLE
8 8:22 AM HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE & BACK RD; CAPE BROYLE
9 8:23 AM HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE & FAIRY POND RD; CAPE BROYLE
10 8:24 AM ULTRAMAR
11 8:26 AM 8:27 AM HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE & O'BRIENS RD; CAPE BROYLE
12 8:31 AM 8:32 AM HIGHWAY 10; CALVERT & KAVANAGHS RD; CALVERT
13 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Baltimore School Complex Driveway  : 2025-06-30

Run: 17-137-12 AM

Schools: Baltimore School Complex
: 2027-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 13 of 30



Route: 17-137-12   Run: 17-137-12 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 14 of 30



Route: 17-137-12   Run: 17-137-12 PM
Route: 17-137-12 Operator: Lewis Bus Service Ltd
Vehicle: 17-137-12
Description:
Schools:  Baltimore School Complex (447)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:40 PM 2:55 PM Baltimore School Complex Driveway  : 2025-06-30
2 2:58 PM 2:59 PM HIGHWAY 10; CALVERT & KAVANAGHS RD; CALVERT
3 3:03 PM 3:04 PM HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE & O'BRIENS RD; CAPE BROYLE
4 3:06 PM ULTRAMAR
5 3:07 PM 3:08 PM HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE & FAIRY POND RD; CAPE BROYLE
6 3:08 PM 3:09 PM HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE & BACK RD; CAPE BROYLE
7 3:10 PM 3:11 PM HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE & AYLWARDS RD; CAPE BROYLE
8 3:12 PM 3:13 PM 156 HIGHWAY 10; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
9 3:15 PM 3:16 PM SHORES COVE & BENMORES
10 3:17 PM 62 ADMIRALS COVE RD; CAPE BROYLE; A0A  : 2025-06-30
11 3:19 PM 133 ADMIRALS COVE RD; CAPE BROYLE; A0A
12 3:20 PM 3:21 PM CHURCH
13 3:23 PM ADMIRALS COVE RD TURNAROUND

Run: 17-137-12 PM

Schools: Baltimore School Complex
: 2027-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 16 of 30



Route: 17-137-12   Run: 17-137-12 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 17 of 30



Route: 17-137-8   Run: 17-137-8 AM
Route: 17-137-8 Operator: Lewis Bus Service Ltd
Vehicle: 17-137-8
Description:
Schools:  Baltimore School Complex (447)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:52 AM HIGHWAY 10 & OLD SOUTHERN SHORE HWY
2 8:01 AM 8:02 AM 8 LAWLORS RD; RENEWS-CAPPAHAYDEN; A0A
3 8:04 AM 8:05 AM 21 BACK RD; RENEWS-CAPPAHAYDEN; A0A
4 8:06 AM MAIN RD; RENEWS-CAPPAHAYDEN & BOAT COVE RD; RENEWS-CAPPAHAYDEN
5 8:07 AM HAVESS LANE & MAIN RD
6 8:09 AM 8:10 AM KINGMANS COVE RD & BACK RD
7 8:10 AM ALBERT KANES RD & BACK RD
8 8:18 AM 464 HIGHWAY 10
9 8:33 AM HIGHWAY 10; FERRYLAND & SUNNYHILL; FERRYLAND
10 8:35 AM 8:36 AM Baltimore School Complex Driveway

Run: 17-137-8 AM

Schools: Baltimore School Complex
: 2027-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 19 of 30



Route: 17-137-8   Run: 17-137-8 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 20 of 30



Route: 17-137-8   Run: 17-137-8 PM
Route: 17-137-8 Operator: Lewis Bus Service Ltd
Vehicle: 17-137-8
Description:
Schools:  Baltimore School Complex (447)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:54 PM 2:55 PM Baltimore School Complex Driveway
2 2:57 PM HIGHWAY 10; FERRYLAND & SUNNYHILL; FERRYLAND
3 3:12 PM 3:13 PM 464 HIGHWAY 10
4 3:20 PM 3:21 PM ALBERT KANES RD & BACK RD
5 3:21 PM 3:22 PM KINGMANS COVE RD & BACK RD
6 3:24 PM HAVESS LANE & MAIN RD
7 3:25 PM MAIN RD; RENEWS-CAPPAHAYDEN & BOAT COVE RD; RENEWS-CAPPAHAYDEN
8 3:26 PM 3:27 PM 21 BACK RD; RENEWS-CAPPAHAYDEN; A0A
9 3:29 PM 3:30 PM 8 LAWLORS RD; RENEWS-CAPPAHAYDEN; A0A
10 3:39 PM HIGHWAY 10 & OLD SOUTHERN SHORE HWY

Run: 17-137-8 PM

Schools: Baltimore School Complex
: 2027-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 22 of 30



Route: 17-137-8   Run: 17-137-8 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 23 of 30



Route: 17-137-9   Run: 17-137-9 AM
Route: 17-137-9 Operator: Lewis Bus Service Ltd
Vehicle: 17-137-9
Description:
Schools:  Baltimore School Complex (447)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:44 AM 7:45 AM 189 KINGMANS COVE RD; FERMEUSE; A0A
2 7:47 AM HIGHWAY 10 & LUMLEY COVE RD
3 7:48 AM 7:49 AM LUMLEY COVE RD; FERMEUSE & OCEAN VIEW DR; FERMEUSE
4 7:50 AM 7:51 AM LUMLEY COVE RD; FERMEUSE & MEAL PLANT RD; FERMEUSE
5 8:01 AM PORT KIRWAN RD; PORT KIRWAN & CHURCH YARD; PORT KIRWAN  : 2025-06-30
6 8:06 AM ST CHARLES BORROMEO CEMETERY
7 8:07 AM 223 PORT KIRWAN RD; FERMEUSE; A0A
8 8:08 AM 122 PORT KIRWAN RD; FERMEUSE; A0A  : 2025-06-30
9 8:09 AM PORT KIRWAN RD; FERMEUSE & RYANS LANE; FERMEUSE
10 8:18 AM HIGHWAY 10 & LOOP RD (BUS SHELTER & MAILBOXES)
11 8:18 AM HIGHWAY 10 & LOOP RD
12 8:23 AM 601 HIGHWAY 10  : 2025-06-30
13 8:24 AM HIGHWAY 10; FERRYLAND & QUARRY RIVER RD; FERRYLAND
14 8:25 AM MERRYMEETING RD; FERRYLAND & REIDS RD; FERRYLAND
15 8:26 AM MERRYMEETING RD; FERRYLAND & QUARRY RD; FERRYLAND
16 8:27 AM 104 MERRYMEETING RD; FERRYLAND; A0A
17 8:31 AM 8:32 AM 451 HIGHWAY 10; FERRYLAND; A0A
18 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Baltimore School Complex Driveway  : 2025-06-30

Run: 17-137-9 AM

Schools: Baltimore School Complex
: 2027-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 25 of 30



Route: 17-137-9   Run: 17-137-9 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 26 of 30



Route: 17-137-9   Run: 17-137-9 PM
Route: 17-137-9 Operator: Lewis Bus Service Ltd
Vehicle: 17-137-9
Description:
Schools:  Baltimore School Complex (447)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:53 PM 2:55 PM Baltimore School Complex Driveway  : 2025-06-30
2 2:58 PM 2:59 PM 451 HIGHWAY 10; FERRYLAND; A0A
3 3:00 PM MERRYMEETING RD; FERRYLAND & REIDS RD; FERRYLAND
4 3:01 PM MERRYMEETING RD; FERRYLAND & QUARRY RD; FERRYLAND
5 3:02 PM 104 MERRYMEETING RD; FERRYLAND; A0A
6 3:06 PM HIGHWAY 10; FERRYLAND & QUARRY RIVER RD; FERRYLAND
7 3:07 PM 3:08 PM 601 HIGHWAY 10  : 2025-06-30
8 3:12 PM HIGHWAY 10 & LOOP RD
9 3:12 PM 3:13 PM HIGHWAY 10 & LOOP RD (BUS SHELTER & MAILBOXES)
10 3:21 PM 3:22 PM PORT KIRWAN RD; FERMEUSE & RYANS LANE; FERMEUSE
11 3:22 PM 3:23 PM 122 PORT KIRWAN RD; FERMEUSE; A0A  : 2025-06-30
12 3:23 PM 3:24 PM 223 PORT KIRWAN RD; FERMEUSE; A0A
13 3:25 PM ST CHARLES BRORROMEO CEMETERY
14 3:27 PM 3:28 PM PORT KIRWAN RD; PORT KIRWAN & CHURCH YARD; PORT KIRWAN  : 2025-06-30
15 3:36 PM HIGHWAY 10 & LUMLEY COVE RD
16 3:39 PM 3:40 PM LUMLEY COVE RD; FERMEUSE & MEAL PLANT RD; FERMEUSE
17 3:43 PM 3:44 PM LUMLEY COVE RD; FERMEUSE & OCEAN VIEW DR; FERMEUSE
18 3:48 PM 189 KINGMANS COVE RD; FERMEUSE; A0A

Run: 17-137-9 PM

Schools: Baltimore School Complex
: 2027-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 28 of 30



Route: 17-137-9   Run: 17-137-9 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 9:16 AM 29 of 30


